

THE INSTITUTE OF **COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA** (STATUTORY BODY UNDER AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT) **CMA BHAWAN**

12, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016.

Website :

Ref.No.: G/82(46)/11/2022

1st December, 2022

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Regulation 146 of the Cost and Works Accountants Regulations, 1959, the Council of the Institute at its 337th Meeting held on 11th September, 19th October and 27th November, 2022 by virtue of power conferred therein has decided to change the name of "The Institute of Cost Accountants of India, Nashik-Ojhar Chapter" to "The Institute of Cost Accountants of India, Nashik Chapter".

The Institute of Cost Accountants of India - Nashik Chapter 2nd Floor, Prasanna Arcade, Near Hotel Mazda, Old Agra Road, Nashik - 422 002. Æ

Branegyee

(CMA Kaushik Banerjee) Secretary

Distribution:

- 1. All Regional Councils and Chapters of ICAI.
- 2. All HoDs of the Institute at Headquarters, Delhi Office and Hyderabad Centre of Excellence.
- 3. The Editor, The Management Accountant for publication in The Management Accountant.
- 4. IT Department, New Delhi for uploading on website of the Institute.

CC to: (i) The Institute of Cost Accountants of India – Nashik Chapter.

(ii) The Secretary, Regional Councils & Chapters Co-ordination Committee.

CC to: All Council Members